Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09-13-2005



U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Of

Attorney Docket No. 944-001.052

To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10308	hed original documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Fehmi CHEBIL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nokia Mobile Phones Ltd. Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland	RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTEI	
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 9, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Tyes No ation, the execution date of the	SEP 08	2005
A. Patent Application No.(s) S/N 09/956,587 filed September 18, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers, a	attached? □ Yes ② No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth Q. Lao Ware Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Building 5 755 Main Street P.O. Box 224 Monroe, CT 06468-0224 	 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to depose 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account.) 	sit account	
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Kenneth Q. Lao Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover		is a true	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 2/7 * RCVD AT 9/8/2005 9:43:31 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-00

9:47	WARE FRESSOLA		
		•	
	OIPE		102987545
-			1 102987040

	· •	į				
-	. 61	PE	•	10298	7545 \	
	n PTO-1595 . 6-93)	RECORDATION				ent of Commen Trademark Office
OME	No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)	PATE	NTS O	NLY A	Attorney Docket No. 544	001,052
	To the Hogorable Commissioner of	Fatents and Tradema	tks: Please r	record the attached orig	sinal documents or copy the	reof.
-	Name of conveying party(ies):			me and address of re		
4 i	Pehral CHEBIL	; !	2. 14	Nokis Mobile Pho Keilsishdestie 4 FIN-02150		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) anached?		Espeo, Finland		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
3.	Nature of conveyance:				<u>-</u>	A.,
:	III Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement → ☐ Change					
	Other Execution Date: October 9, 2001	ot Mans		onal name(s) and add: [2], No	ress(es) suached?	٠ • ، ديم
	Application number(s) or patent number					
j. ن	while the second state of the second	2(3): :				15
▼ }	If this document is being filed toge application is:	ther with a new appli	ication, the	execution date of the		•
-	A. Patent Application No.(s) :	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
/22/2008	S/N 09/956,587 filed Septemb SDIRETA: 00000120 09956307	er 18, 2001		•		
FC:566	40.00 OP	Additional number	 stached?	□ Yes ™ No		
			 -	·		
5.	Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning doc should be mailed:	hom cument	6. To	tal number of app volved: 1	dications and patents	
	Kenneth O. Lao	· ·	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$ 40.00	** ; -: , .
	Ware Fressola, Van Der Sinys & Ade Bradford Green, Building S	olphson LLP		Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit ac	count
	753 Main Street	:		posit account nu		 _
	P.O. Box 224		" _	23-0442	110ct :	
	Monroe, CT 06468-0224	:	_	which duplicate copy of posit account.)	of this page if paying by	HOE
	•	i				•
St	atenient and signature:	•				
	To the best of my knowledge and belied to copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing infor	mation is tr	ué and correct and a	ny attachment copy is a tr	22
	Kenneth Q. Lao	llen :	Lau	045/2/11	1	'
	Name of Person Signing Sig	Lumpture		Dale	•	
	Total number of	pages including cove	r sheet, attac	chments, and documen	t:_3_	
		:				•
	•					
	Mall document Comm	issioner of Patents A	th required Trademori is, D.C. 20	cover sheet informat ks, Box Assignatents	len to:	
	1 -	. TYROHUUŞTÜ				

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 9/8/2005 9:43:31 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-00

Docket #944-001.052

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, FEHMI CHEBIL, citizen of Tunisia and residing at 4127 W. Northgate Drive, Apt. 1303, Irving, TX 75062, hereby sell, assign and transfer to NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING CODING EFFICIENCY IN IMAGE CODECS, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/956,587, filed September 18, 2001; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

PAGE 3/7 * RCVD AT 9/8/2005 9:43:31 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-00

PATENT REEL: 016960 FRAME: 0567

: :

Docket #944-001.052

required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed a	t pallas	this	9th_	day of
October	, 20 <u>M</u> .			
			A	
		<i></i> ب	- FG:	
		Fehmi CHEBIL	,	,

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness_

(ASAD ISCAM

Date

9th Oct., 2001

Witness

NRC Pallas



Docket #944-001.052

COPY OF PAPERS ORIGINALLY FILED

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, FEHMI CHEBIL, citizen of Tunisia and residing at 4127 W. Northgate Drive, Apt. 1303, Irving, TX 75062, hereby sell, assign and transfer to NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING CODING EFFICIENCY IN IMAGE CODECS, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/956,587, filed September 18, 2001; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 9/8/2005 9:43:31 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-00

TOTAL P.07

PATENT REEL: 016960 FRAME: 0569